MEeNDoOCINO COUNTY EMPLOYEES
RETIREMENT ASSOCIATION

Date: October 17, 2018

To: Board of Retirement

From: James Wilbanks, Executive Director
Subject: September 2018 Retirement Report

Membership *

Active
Month FY 17/18
Beginning of Period Balance 1,136
Plus New Members 14 41
Minus Active Deaths 0 0
Minus Terminations -9 -42
End of Period Balance 1,141
Inactive Vested
Month FY 17/18
Beginning of Period Balance 337
Plus/Minus -1 1
End of Period Balance 336
Inactive Non-Vested
Month FY 17/18
Beginning of Period Balance 178
Plus/Minus -1 5
End of Period Balance 177
Retired/Beneficiary
Month FY 17/18
Beginning of Period Balance 1,495
Plus New 8 22
Minus Deaths -2 -8
End of Period Balance 1,501
Withdrawn
Month FY 17/18
Withdrawn - Not Vested -7 -20
Withdrawn - Vested -1 -3
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October 2018 Retirements *

Retiree Name
Nori Dolan
Sean Flynn
Randall Goodman
Sherri Hercher
Gerardo Martinez
Michael Sesto

Richard Spurling

Date
9/23/18
9/9/18
9/23/18
9/23/18
9/11/18
9/11/18
9/13/18

Department
DSS
JH
Auditor
JH
DSS
Jail
Jail

Service
8.90069
10.29554
11.80468
25.55976
1.76640
4.10000
20.41264

Benefit
$648.98
$991.48

$1,352.59
$1,434.30
$290.10
$772.11
$1,819.06

* All figures have not been audited.




